

## Jiban Bima Corporation Engineering & Estate Division 24, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka.

সঞ্চয় ও নিরপন্তার অপর নাম জীবন বীমা কর্পোরেশন জীবন বীমা কর্পোরেশনের পলিসি মানেই নিরাপদ,নিশ্চিত ও লাভজনক বিনিয়োগ।

## INVITATION FOR TENDERS

01.	Agency		Jiban Bima Cor	Jiban Bima Corporation			
02.	Procuring Entity Name		General Manager, E. E. Division, Jiban Bima Corporation, 24 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
03.	Procuring Entity District		Dhaka				
04.	Invitation for Tender No.		JBC/E.E / LTM./007/ 21 Date: 10-10-2021				
05.	Procurement Method		Limited Tendering Method (LTM)				
06.	Budged and source of Fund		JBC Own fund				
07.	Tender Last selling date		24-10-2021 During Office Hour.				
08.	Tender Closing date & Time		25-10-2021 up to 12.00 Noon				
09.	Tender Opening date & Time		25-10-2021 at 12-30 p.m				
10.	Name and address of the Office selling Tender Document		Office of the General Manager Engineering. & Estate Division. Jiban Bima Corporation, 24, Motijheel C/A., Dhaka-1000. No Tender will be sold on the receiving date				
11.	Name and address of the Office receiving Tender Document		Office of the General Manager Engineering. & Estate Division , Jiban Bima Corporation, 24, Motijheel C/A., Dhaka-1000. Phone -9550702				
12.	Name and Address of the Office Opening Tender Document		General Manager, development Division . Jiban Bima Corporation. 24. Motijheel C/A.,Dhaka-1000.				
13.	Eligibility of Tenders		Enlisted firm/contractor in electrical or mechanical category in JBC are eligible for this tender.				
14.	Brief Description of Wo	orks: As per BOQ					
15.	Price of Tender docume	ents	Tk.300/= (Thre	e hundred ) only (Non-Refundable)			
16.	Tender No.	Name of works		Location	Tender security	Completion Time	
17	JBC/E.E/LTM/006/21	ম্যানেজিং ডাইরেক্টর মহোদয়ের দপ্তর, জীবন সভা কক্ষ ও এক্সিকিউটিভ কনফারেন্স রুমে নতুন এসি স্থাপন।		জীবন বীমা কর্পোরেশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়,২৪মতিঝিল, ঢাকা।	N/A	3days	
18.	Name and Address of Official S.M Ansaruzzaman, General Manager, E. E. Division, Jiban Bima Inviting Tender Corporation, 24 Motified C/A, Dhaka-1000. Phone -223388035					an Bima 88035	

N.B The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason at any time prior to issue contract award.

(S.M Ansaruzzaman)
General Manager,
E.E. Division,
J'ban Bima Corporation, Dhaka.

KN